Stephen E. Quinn Vice President

Consolidated Edison Company of New York, Inc. Indian Point Station Broadway & Bleakley Avenue Buchanan, NY 10511 Telephone (914) 734-5340 September 22, 1995

Re:

Indian Point Unit No. 2 Docket No. 50-247

Document Control Desk US Nuclear Regulatory Commission Mail Station P1-137 Washington, DC 20555

Subject:

Revision to Emergency Plan

In accordance with 10 CFR 50.54(q) and 10 CFR 50.4(b)(5) Con Edison submits herewith a controlled copy change to the Emergency Plan for Indian Point Units No. 1 and 2. The change does not reduce the effectiveness of the Emergency Plan and the Emergency Plan as a whole continues to meet the standard of 50.47(b) and the requirements of Appendix E to 10 CFR 50.

Please sign and return the controlled copy routing sheet to acknowledge receipt of these changes. Please note that the home telephone numbers provided in Appendixes A, B and C are proprietary information. Thus, in accordance with 10 CFR Section 2.790(a)(6) we understand that the appendices will not be placed in the Public Document Room and will receive limited distribution.

Should you or your staff have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Mr. Charles W. Jackson, Manager, Nuclear Safety and Licensing.

Very truly yours,

Supla E. Qui

Enclosure

CC:

Mr. Thomas T. Martin (2 copies) Regional Administrator - Region I US Nuclear Regulatory Commission 475 Allendale Road King of Prussia, PA 19406-1498

120108

Senior Resident Inspector US Nuclear Regulatory Commission PO Box 38 Buchanan, NY 10511

9512130158 950922 PDR ADOCK 05000247

PDR

DAY AXAS



## UNITED STATES **NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION**

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20555-0001

50-247 Indian Point

MEMORANDUM TO:

Chief Information and Records Management

Branch, IRM

FROM:

ammerer

Carlton e. Kammerer, Director Division of Freedom of Information

and Publications Services, ADM

SUBJECT:

REVIEW OF UTILITY EMERGENCY PLAN

DOCUMENTATION

The Division of Freedom of Information and Publications Services has reviewed the attached document and has determined that it may now be made publicly available.

Attachment: Emergency Plan